o @

Milwaukee County

Signature Copy

Action Report: 20-905

File Number: 20-905

From the Director, Child Support Services, requesting authorization to execute a second
amendment to our Children First contract with Center for Veterans Issues (CVI1). The Children
First program is a work experience program for unemployed or underemployed payers who are
court ordered into the program. CVI provides case management services and activities
designed to promote job readiness and financial responsibility. This amendment will run from
January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021. There is no budgetary impact associated with
this contract as Child Support Services has budgeted $256,000 for this contract in 2021 and
the cost of the contract is fully funded by the State.

Please see attachments

The attached resolution or ordinance was adopted by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors
on 12/17/2020 by the following vote:

Ayes: 18 Clancy, Cullen, Czamezki, Goodwin Sr., Haas, Johnson Jr., Logsdon,
Martin, Mcore Omokunde, Ortiz-Velez, Rolland, Shea, Staskunas, Sumner,
Taylor , Wasserman, Weishan Jr., and Nicholson

Certification to County I.N\ Wﬂﬂfﬁl/lﬁgam Date DEC 17 2020

Board Passage Marcelia Nicholson

Certification of County C":\"\" E Q‘m'-—-—\ BEC 17 220

Date
Board Passage Gegrge Christenson

| approve the alttachedD ‘%—_ Date L ! Q\ ( 702

resolution or David Crowley
ordinance.

“ 200
Received by County & m Date JAN 11

Clerk's Office Georg& Christenson

Milwaukee County Page 1 Printed on 12/18/20



